## news.belgium

09 Jan 2024 -09:56

Registration on the media accreditation platform of the Belgian Presidency of the Council of the European Union (January – June 2024)

Invitation to the press - Note to the editors - Not for publication

Dear members of the press,

As the Belgian Presidency of the Council of the EU started on January 1st, 2024, we kindly invite you to register on our media accreditation platform.

To attend Informal Councils, Ministerial Conferences and other events, media representatives' profiles need verification and approval on this platform (*for Formal Councils, normal procedures apply*). Given the time required for security checks, it is advisable to create and register your profile as soon as possible, and no later than 3 weeks before the first event you wish to attend.

Upon successful verification, you will receive a Verified Badge, valid throughout the six-month of the Belgian Presidency (January – June 2024). Once you have this Verified Badge, you can register for each individual event on the accreditation platform and will be able to access the available documents.

In order to attend an event, please ensure you:

1/ Have a Verified Badge

2/ Register for the specific event on the accreditation platform.

Attached you'll find the media accreditation handbook to guide you through the process.

For all press-related inquiries, please contact us at mediaEU2024be@diplobel.fed.be.

We look forward to seeing you during the Belgian Presidency of the Council of the European Union!

Best regards,

The EU2024BE Press Team

David Jordens, Spokesperson, +32 478 92 09 37

Inès Briard, Press Officer, +32 473 85 46 95

Magali De Bruyne, Press Officer, +32 2 501 33 86



## news.belgium

Federal Public Service Finance North Galaxy Boulevard du Roi Albert II 33/70 1030 Brussels Belgium +32 2 572 57 57 http://finances.belgium.be Francis Adyns Spokesman (NL) FPS Finance +32 470 76 22 44 francis.adyns@minfin.fed.be

Florence Angelici Spokeswoman (FR) FPS Finances +32 470 775 728 florence.angelici@minfin.fed.be

